FY24 (2023-24)
NURSING-ASSOCIATE DEGREE (ADN) PROGRAM

Prices listed are approximate costs and subject to change

TEXTBOOKS (ADN technical studies courses)

BACKGROUND CHECKS (required)

CastleBranch (Natfional and Wisconsin Background Checks):
Ashland, New Richmond, and Rice Lake students
Superior students

MN DHS Background Check: Superior Campus only
Background Check Fee: $42
MN Fingerprint/Photo Fee

ADDITIONAL PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS:
Uniforms & Equipment

PROGRAM/COURSE PREREQUISITES
10-806-140 Chemistry

30-543-300
47-531-437

Nursing Assistant
BLS Basic Life Support

FIRST TERM - TUITION/FEES: $3,221.85

10-543-101
10-543-102
10-543-103
10-543-104
10-801-136
10-806-177
10-809-188

Nursing Fundamentals

Nursing Skills

Nursing Pharmacology

Nursing: Intro to Clinical Practice
English Composition 1

General Anatomy & Physiology
Developmental Psychology

SECOND TERM - TUITION/FEES: $2,894.30

10-543-105
10-543-106
10-543-107
10-543-108
10-801-196
10-806-179

Nursing Health Alterations

Nursing Health Promotion

Nursing Clinical Care Across the Lifespan
Nursing: Intro to Clinical Mgmt
Oral/Interpersonal Communication
Advanced Anatomy & Physiology

THIRD TERM - TUITION/FEES: $3,210.60

10-543-109
10-543-110
10-543-111
10-543-112
10-806-197
10-809-198

Nursing Complex Health Alterations 1
Nursing Mental Health Community Concepts
Nursing Intermediate Clinical Practice
Nursing Advanced Skills

Microbiology

Introduction to Psychology

$1,235.12

$72.00
$87.00

$42.00
$9.50

varies

$163.40
$334.30
$56.09

$394.05
$501.45
$394.05
$334.30
$472.20
$653.60
$472.20

$549.95
$549.95
$334.30
$334.30
$472.20
$653.60

$549.95
$394.05
$501.45
$167.15
$653.60
$472.20



10-XXX-XXX  Elective (3 credits) $472.20

FOURTH TERM - TUITION/FEES: $2,835.00

10-543-113  Nursing Complex Health Alterations 2 $472.20
10-543-114  Nursing Management & Professional Concepts $355.18
10-543-115  Nursing Advanced Clinical Practice $501.45
10-543-116  Nursing Clinical Transition $373.17
10-809-196  Introduction to Sociology $472.20
10-XXX-XXX  Elective (2 credits) $314.80

Materials for Live Review $346.00
Nursing Pin (Optional) $31.02
NCLEX Fee* $200.00
WI State Board Fees* (+$10 if requesting a temporary permit) $74.00

MN State Board Fees* ($138.25 includes background check fee)
APPROXIMATE PROGRAM TOTAL $14,466.18

*=multiply x2 if opt fo sit for both PN and RN NCLEX

Transportation costs to and from clinical agencies will vary

Computer purchase or upgrade costs will be discussed on an individual basis.
Students are responsible for additional clinical agency requirements.

Students are responsible for health form costs (TB test, Immunizations, titers, exam, etc.)
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