FY24 (2023-24) NURSING-ASSOCIATE DEGREE (ADN) PROGRAM Prices listed are approximate costs and subject to change

TEXTBOOKS (ADN technical studies courses)		\$1,235.12		
BACKGROUND CHECKS (required) CastleBranch (National and Wisconsin Background Checks):				
	ew Richmond, and Rice Lake students	\$72.00		
Superior students		\$87.00		
	kground Check: <i>Superior Campus only</i> d Check Fee: \$42	\$42.00		
•	orint/Photo Fee	\$9.50		
<i>3</i> 1		•		
ADDITIONAL PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS:				
Uniforms & E	quipment	varies		
PROGRAM/C	COURSE PREREQUISITES			
10-806-140	Chemistry	\$163.40		
30-543-300	Nursing Assistant	\$334.30		
47-531-437	BLS Basic Life Support	\$56.09		
FIRST TERM - TUITION/FEES: \$3,221.85				
10-543-101	Nursing Fundamentals	\$394.05		
10-543-102	Nursing Skills	\$501.45		
10-543-103	Nursing Pharmacology	\$394.05		
10-543-104	Nursing: Intro to Clinical Practice	\$334.30		
10-801-136	English Composition 1	\$472.20		
10-806-177	General Anatomy & Physiology	\$653.60		
10-809-188	Developmental Psychology	\$472.20		
SECOND TERM - TUITION/FEES: \$2,894.30				
10-543-105	Nursing Health Alterations	\$549.95		
10-543-106	Nursing Health Promotion	\$549.95		
10-543-107	Nursing Clinical Care Across the Lifespan	\$334.30		
10-543-108	Nursing: Intro to Clinical Mgmt	\$334.30		
10-801-196	Oral/Interpersonal Communication	\$472.20		
10-806-179	Advanced Anatomy & Physiology	\$653.60		
THIRD TERM - TUITION/FEES: \$3,210.60				
10-543-109	Nursing Complex Health Alterations 1	\$549.95		
10-543-110	Nursing Mental Health Community Concepts	\$394.05		
10-543-111	Nursing Intermediate Clinical Practice	\$501.45		
10-543-112	Nursing Advanced Skills	\$167.15		
10-806-197	Microbiology	\$653.60		
10-809-198	Introduction to Psychology	\$472.20		

10-XXX-XXX	Elective (3 credits)	\$472.20
FOURTH TER 10-543-113	\$472.20	
10-543-114	Nursing Management & Professional Concepts	\$355.18
10-543-115	Nursing Advanced Clinical Practice	\$501.45
10-543-116	Nursing Clinical Transition	\$373.17
10-809-196	Introduction to Sociology	\$472.20
10-XXX-XXX	Elective (2 credits)	\$314.80
	Materials for Live Review	\$346.00
Nursing Pin (Optional) NCLEX Fee* WI State Board Fees* (+\$10 if requesting a temporary permit) MN State Board Fees* (\$138.25 includes background check fee)		\$31.02 \$200.00 \$74.00

APPROXIMATE PROGRAM TOTAL

\$14,466.18

Transportation costs to and from clinical agencies will vary

Computer purchase or upgrade costs will be discussed on an individual basis.

Students are responsible for additional clinical agency requirements.

Students are responsible for health form costs (TB test, Immunizations, titers, exam, etc.)

^{*=}multiply x2 if opt to sit for both PN and RN NCLEX